Item No. 5

It would be appropriate to appoint 
him as Joint Managing Director of the Company for a period of Three (3) years 
with effect from February 1, 2021 to January 31, 2024.

Utsav Khaitan 

Remuneration, benefits and perquisites:

i. Salary: Rs. 11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs) per month, with an 
annual increment of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac) per month. Salary 
will be subject to the deduction of Income tax at the applicable rates, 
under the Income Tax Act, 1961. 

ii. Commission:

1% on the net profit of the Company, computed in manner laid down under